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REGULAR MEETING

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY AGENDA
JASPER CITY HALL — COUNCIL CHAMBERS
OCTOBER 28, 2025 - 8:00AM

Member Appointing Authority Term Began Expiration Date Member Since
Tim Bell Mayor 1/1/2024 12/31/2027 01/01/2012
Nancy Eckerle Mayor 1/1/2024 12/31/2027 01/01/2016
Dean Vonderheide 1/1/2024 12/31/2027 01/07/2019
INFO DISCUSS  ACTION
1.  CALLTO ORDER
2. ROLLCALL
3.  PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
4.  APPROVAL OF MINUTES —OCTOBER 14, 2025
X 5.  PROCLAMATION
e JASPER CHAMBER WEEK — NOVEMBER 2-8
6——CLEAHMS
7.  QUOTE/BIDORENING
[ ]
X X 8.  NANCY ECKERLE — JASPER CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
e SANTA’S HOUSE ON THE SQUARE
o WEEK OF NOVEMBER 24™
e SANTA COMES TO TOWN
o NOVEMBER 28
e O'TANNENBAUM DAYS EVENTS/ACTIVITIES
o DECEMBER 5-7
9. NAME
[
10. NAME
°




11.

12.

13.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

NAME

NAME

NAME

POLICE CHIEF, CHAD DICK
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO EXTEND A CONDITIONAL OFFER OF
EMPLOYMENT FOR THE OPEN OFFICER POSITION
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO RETAIN THE OTHER TWO FINAL
CANDIDATES FOR FURTER CONSIDERATION

FIRE CHIEF, KENNY HOCHGESANG
e FUEL MAINTENANCE REPORT
e CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT
e AUTO AID AGREEMENT — JASPER/HUNTINGBURG

PERSONNEL/SAFETY, CALE KNIES

ENGINEER, CHAD HURM

STREET COMMISSIONER, JEFF THEISING

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING, JOSH GUNSELMAN

CITY ATTORNEY, RENEE KABRICK

CLERK-TREASURER, KIERSTEN KNIES

MAYOR VONDERHEIDE
e APPROVAL OF INTELLISTREET DOWNPAYMENT

ADJOURNMENT

JOIN ZOOM MEETING

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89483250225?pwd=NGUxSHVxSWFZOVFyM1FObVRQTDJsZz09

MEETING ID: 894 8325 0225

PASSCODE: 155889

ALL MEETINGS ARE ARCHIVED ON YOUTUBE
https://www.youtube.com/@cityofjasper indiana



https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89483250225?pwd=NGUxSHVxSWFZOVFyM1F0bVRQTDJsZz09
https://www.youtube.com/@cityofjasper_indiana

