

REGULAR MEETING BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY AGENDA JASPER CITY HALL – COUNCIL CHAMBERS OCTOBER 28, 2025 – 8:00AM

Member	Appointing Authority	Term Began	Expiration Date	Member Since
Tim Bell	Mayor	1/1/2024	12/31/2027	01/01/2012
Nancy Eckerle	Mayor	1/1/2024	12/31/2027	01/01/2016
Dean Vonderheide		1/1/2024	12/31/2027	01/07/2019

INFO	DISCUSS	ACTION		
			1.	CALL TO ORDER
			2.	ROLL CALL
			3.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
		Х	4.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES – OCTOBER 14, 2025
X			5.	PROCLAMATION • JASPER CHAMBER WEEK – NOVEMBER 2-8
			6.	— CLAIMS
			7.	QUOTE/BID OPENING ●
Х	Х	Х	8.	NANCY ECKERLE – JASPER CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SANTA'S HOUSE ON THE SQUARE WEEK OF NOVEMBER 24 TH SANTA COMES TO TOWN NOVEMBER 28 O'TANNENBAUM DAYS EVENTS/ACTIVITIES DECEMBER 5-7
			9.	NAME •
			10.	NAME •

			11.	NAME •
			12.	NAME •
			13.	NAME •
Х	Х	X	14.	POLICE CHIEF, CHAD DICK REQUEST PERMISSION TO EXTEND A CONDITIONAL OFFER OF EMPLOYMENT FOR THE OPEN OFFICER POSITION REQUEST PERMISSION TO RETAIN THE OTHER TWO FINAL CANDIDATES FOR FURTER CONSIDERATION
Х	Х	X	15.	FIRE CHIEF, KENNY HOCHGESANG • FUEL MAINTENANCE REPORT • CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT • AUTO AID AGREEMENT – JASPER/HUNTINGBURG
			16.	PERSONNEL/SAFETY, CALE KNIES •
Х	Х	X	17.	ENGINEER, CHAD HURM ●
			18.	STREET COMMISSIONER, JEFF THEISING •
			19.	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING, JOSH GUNSELMAN •
			20.	CITY ATTORNEY, RENEE KABRICK •
			21.	CLERK-TREASURER, KIERSTEN KNIES •
Х	Х	Х	22.	MAYOR VONDERHEIDE • APPROVAL OF INTELLISTREET DOWNPAYMENT
		Х	23.	ADJOURNMENT

JOIN ZOOM MEETING

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89483250225?pwd=NGUxSHVxSWFZOVFyM1F0bVRQTDJsZz09

MEETING ID: 894 8325 0225 PASSCODE: 155889

ALL MEETINGS ARE ARCHIVED ON YOUTUBE

https://www.youtube.com/@cityofjasper_indiana